Nevion Europe AS
P.O. Box 1020, 3204 Sandefjord, Norway   –   Tel: +47 33 48 99 99   –   Fax: +47 33 48 99 98
Control Panels
in the
VikinX Sublime series
User manual
Rev. 11

proven product line including the most complete signal format and size offering
available.
With the new ultra slim, multi format and flexible product range, Sublime fulfills the
most demanding requirements from the professional broadcast market.
VikinX Sublime provides many of the powerful control features that drove the VikinX
Modular range to success. VikinX Sublime is ideal for general purpose facilities, on-air
routing, mobile outside broadcast applications and sophisticated A/V applications.
This user manual presents the features, installation and operation procedures of the
control panels of the Sublime range.
1.1 Product versions
The following versions of the VikinX Sublime Control Panels are available:
Control Panels – 19” – 1RU:
SL-8XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 8x8 panel.
SL-8S-CP Single bus 8x1 panel.
SL-8S-CP-GPI Single bus 8x1 panel with GPI / Joystick / Tally interface.
SL-16XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 16x16 panel.
SL-16D-CP Dual bus 16x2 panel.
SL-16S-CP Single bus 16x1 panel.
SL-16S-CP-GPI Single bus 16x1 panel with GPI / Joystick / Tally interface.
SL-32S-CP Single bus 32x1 panel.
SL-32S-CP-GPI Single bus 32x1 panel with GPI / Joystick / Tally interface.
Control Panels – 19” – 2RU1:
SL-32XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 32x32 panel.
SL-64S-CP Single bus 64x1 panel.
SL-64S-CP-GPI Single bus 64x1 panel with GPI / Joystick / Tally interface.
Control Panels – 19” – 4RU2:
SL-64XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 64x64 panel.
1
 Sublime 2RU Control Panels come with 2 additional, programmable buttons on the bottom left
side. These buttons may be programmed in the same way as any of the other programmable
buttons.

SL-8XY-CP 1.0 kg 300 mA 3 mA 5 W
SL-8S-CP 1.0 kg 300 mA 3 mA 5 W
SL-8S-CP-GPI 1.2 kg 400 mA 3 mA 6 W
SL-16XY-CP 1.0 kg 300 mA 3 mA 5 W
SL-16D-CP 1.0 kg 300 mA 3 mA 5 W
SL-16S-CP 1.0 kg 250 mA 3 mA 4 W
SL-16S-CP-GPI 1.2 kg 400 mA 3 mA 6 W
SL-32XY-CP 1.4 kg 300 mA 3 mA 5 W
SL-32S-CP 1.0 kg 300 mA 3 mA 5 W
SL-32S-CP-GPI 1.3 kg 400 mA 3 mA 6 W
SL-64XY-CP 2.1 kg 300 mA 3 mA 5 W
SL-64S-CP 1.4 kg 300 mA 3 mA 5 W
SL-64S-CP-GPI 1.6 kg 400 mA 3 mA 6 W
SL-PWR-40 (PSU) 0.35 kg N/A (AC Mains)
2.2 Power Supply
SL-PWR-40 40W Power Supply Unit.
AC Supply voltage range: 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz, Max 1.6A.
AC Mains connector: IEC 320.
DC output: +15V, max. 2.2A / -15V, max 1.35A. Maximum 43W.
DC connector: DE9, D-sub 9-pin male.